RESOLUTION NO. 3447

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF RED LODGE, MONTANA FUNDING AND APPROVING MAIL BALLOTS FOR THE NOVEMBER 7, 2017 MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS

WHEREAS, the City will hold municipal elections on November 7, 2017 for Mayor and Council; and

WHEREAS, the Montana Code Annotated, §13-19-202, authorizes the governing body to request by resolution mail ballot elections; and

WHEREAS, the mail ballot election is the most economically and administratively feasible manner of conducting the election; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of Red Lodge, Montana supports the use of mail ballot elections;

NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED by the City Council of Red Lodge, Montana:

The City Council of Red Lodge requests that the November 7, 2017 municipal election be held by mail ballot election due to it being the most economical and administratively feasible manner for conducting the election.

INTRODUCED at a Regular Meeting of the City Council on August 22, 2017 by Council Member _______.

PASSED and APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF RED LODGE on this the

22nd day of August, 2017.

Michael Schoenike Mayor

ATTEST:

i A Hange

Loni Hanson City Clerk